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Principal’s Report 

How much have we already packed into three weeks? 

We don’t pause for breath here at Jamieson Primary 

and the kids have tackled every event, challenge and 

project with typical enthusiasm, creativity and 

consideration.  

 

Our Social Enterprise businesses raised hundreds of 

dollars for their selected charities at the Beechworth 

Market Day in Week One. 

 

The Grade 3-6s and Mr Wilson undertook a full 

program for camp in Week Two, while the Grade P-2s 

worked hard at school on robotics, maths and 

wellbeing—with a sneaky trip to the Café for lunch and 

chess one day! 

 

We welcome Ms Hodge, who has slipped easily into her 

role as wellbeing teacher for Term 4, bringing years of 

experience as well as a positive and calm attitude. 

 

This term we will have two more camps,  horse riding, 

swimming, projects… Not to mention the amazing trivia 

night that the School Council has organised under the 

leadership of Kate! We have transition days for Kindy 

kids and Grade 6s, a concert and an end-of-year party…  

 

So take a deep breath and get ready for a huge last 

term of 2022! 

Hannah Madin 

DATES TO READ AND REMEMBER 

Tuesday, Oct 25 • K—Prep transition 9-11am 

Wednesday, Oct 26 • Assembly 2:45 

Thursday, Oct 27 • School Council 4pm 

Friday, Oct 28 • World Teacher Day 

Monday, Oct 31 • Curriculum Day 

Tuesday, Nov 1 • Melbourne Cup Public Holiday 

Tues 1/11—Wed 9/11 • Lord Somers Camp (Grades 5/6) 

Thursday, Nov 3 • MARC 

Friday, Nov 11 • Remembrance Day 

Saturday, Nov 12 • CHARLIE’S BIRTHDAY! 

Sunday, Nov 13 • MR WILSON’S BIRTHDAY! 

Mon14/11—Wed16/11 • Writer’s Camp  

Tuesday, Nov 15 • K—Prep transition 9-11am 

Thursday, Nov 17 • Second last MARC no borrowing 

Friday, Nov 18 • Trivia night at the Hall 

Tuesday, Nov 29 • K—Prep transition 9-11am 

Thursday, Dec 1 • LAST MARC all books returned 

Tuesday, Dec 13 • K—Prep transition 9-11am 

• Grade 6-7 transition day at MSC 

Wednesday, Dec 

14 

• Final School Council 

• Grade 6 Graduation dinner 

Monday, Dec 19 • End of Year Concert & Farewells 

Tuesday, Dec 20 • Class Party & Last day of 2022! 

Principal:  Hannah Madin  BM:  Pauline De Bono 

Teachers:  Joel Wilson     ICT:  Matthew Jupp 

  Kylie Hodge  

HOT FOOD  LUNCH ORDERS ASSEMBLIES 

Oct 27 

Nov 10 & 24 

Dec 8 

Nov 3 & 17 

Dec 1 & 15 

Oct 26 

Nov 9 & 23 

Dec 7 
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Beechworth 

Market Day 

for Social 

Enterprise 
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Cancelled today! The next scheduled date for Little Aths is Nov 4th. 

Registration details are above. 
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New Uniforms! 

Well done to Ivy for finding my spelling mistake. Who else can find it? 


